

Board Member Nomination & Application

Board: Noxious Weed Control Board	Date: <u>April 16, 2019</u>
Nominated By (if applicable): <u>Mayor Jenny Wilson</u>	
Applicant Name Dorothy Adams employee of Salt Lake County Health Department	
Home Address:	City, State, Zip
Work Address:	
Home Phone: Work Phone:	E-Mail:
Would applicant prefer work or home phone/address used as mailing address? <u>Work</u>	

Salt Lake County Council District #: _____

To find the district you live in go to <u>http://slco.org/council/district-map/</u> and click the "Interactive Maps" area. Enter your address into the search box to find your County Council representative. Be sure to enter the District representative rather than the "At Large."

I prefer that my personal contact information remain private and protected Yes 🗖 No 🗖

Unique qualifications and/or perspectives you would bring to a Board or Commission: <u>I have</u> worked for the Salt Lake County Health Department for 31 years, in a variety of public health programs. During this time, I have had the opportunity to be involved in the development and implementation of laws and regulations, program development, strategic planning and fiscal management and believe these skills will assist this newly formed committee in determining its course and the resources that are available to reach identified goals. The County Weed Program is part of the Health Department and under my direct supervision, so I am very involved in assisting the program manager work towards addressing existing noxious weeds and devising ways to prevent their spread and the immersion of additional noxious species in our County.

Board Member Nomination & Application

Applicant Name Dorothy Adams
Are you a current member of another county board? Yes □ No ♥
If yes, board/commission
Have you ever been a member of a board or commission in the county? Yes \square No X
If yes, board/commission Dates:
Are you or any member of your immediate family a county employee? Yes $lacksquare$ No $lacksquare$
If yes, explain
Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes 🗖 No 🗖
If yes, explain
Demographics (optional)
The information on this section is for statistical purposes and is confidential.
Gender Female Male
Age Range 21-39 40-54 55-64 65+
Race/Ethnicity (please check all that apply)American Indian/Alaska NativeBlack/African AmericanWhite/CaucasianOther (please specify)
Represent a special community?

Forward this application and nomination to the contact below with a resume:

Board Coordinator 2001 S. State Street, # N2-100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190 Email: boards@slco.org



Jennifer Wilson Mayor

Erin Litvack Deputy Mayor, County Services

Darrin Casper Deputy Mayor, Finance & Administration

Catherine Kanter Deputy Mayor, Regional Operations

Board Appointment Approval

On the 7th day of May 2019 the Salt Lake County Council consents to the appointment of Ms. Dorothy Adams as a member of the *Salt Lake County Noxious Weed Control Board.* She will serve as the Mayor's Designee.

Her term will begin May 7, 2019, and she will continue to serve at the direction of the Mayor.

Salt Lake County Council

Councilman Richard Snelgrove Chair, Salt Lake County Council

Attest:

Sherrie Swensen, County Clerk

Please instruct the Council Clerk to return this form to Anna Vukin-Chow inthe Mayor's Office, N2-100 to process this appointment.